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Races for Senate and Governor Tightening in Kansas

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest Kansas poll finds the races for both the Senate and
Governor tightening, as Republican voters start to unify more around their party's
candidates.

In the Senate race Greg Orman leads Pat Roberts 44-41, with Libertarian Randall Batson
at 5%. In a head to head match up without Batson, Orman has a 46/43 advantage. A
month ago he led Roberts 46/36- Orman has held onto his support since then, but the
incumbent is on the rise. Roberts' gains have come pretty much exclusively with
Republicans- he's gone from leading by 26 points with them at 57/31 in September to
now a 37 point advantage at 62/25. Roberts remains unpopular- only 37% of voters
approve of the job he's doing to 47% who disapprove. But Orman's negatives are rising as
the campaign progresses too- his net favorability of +4 at 42/38 is down 16 points from
last month when it was +20 at 39/19.

There's still one big data point in Kansas pointing to the possibility of Roberts ultimately
coming back to win this race. By a 52/35 margin, voters in the state would rather
Republicans had control of the Senate than Democrats. And among those who are
undecided there's a 48/25 preference for a GOP controlled Senate.

The Governor's race is getting close as well. Sam Brownback and Paul Davis are each at
42% to 6% for Libertarian Keen Umbehr. Brownback continues to be very unpopular,
with only 38% of voters approving of him to 54% who disapprove. But he's succeeded in
driving Davis' negatives up over the last month- in September Davis had a +12 net
favorability rating at 38/26 but now he's break even at 39%. That's helping to drive some
Republicans back into the Brownback camp- he leads 64/24 among voters in his own
party, compared to 60/25 a month ago.

“Republicans aren’t that enthusiastic about Sam Brownback and Pat Roberts but they’re
starting to come around some,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling.
“If that trend continues they may be able to survive their unexpectedly difficult reelection
bids.”

PPP surveyed 1,081 likely voters from October 9™ to 12th. The margin of error for the survey is
+/-3.0%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with 20% interviewed
over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Kansas Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 32%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 61%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Sam Brownback’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 38%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 54%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Davis?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 39%
NOE SUIME e, 23%

The candidates for Governor are Republican
Sam Brownback, Democrat Paul Davis, and
Libertarian Keen Umbehr. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Sam BrownbackK...........cccocoiiiiiiiiii 42%
Paul DaVIS.......cccveiiiiieiiiiiie e 42%
Keen Umbehr.......ocoovviviiiiie s 6%
undecided........cccoovvriieiiiiiieii e 10%

Combined horse race, with Umbehr supporters
asked if they lean Brownback or Davis

Sam BrownbacK.............ccouvviieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 44%
Paul DAVIS......cccooceiiviiiieieeeeeeieee e 45%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 12%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Pat
Roberts’ job performance?

APPIOVE ... 37%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 47%
NOE SUIE ... 16%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Greg Orman?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

The candidates for U.S. Senate are Republican
Pat Roberts, independent Greg Orman, and
Libertarian Randall Batson. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Pat RODEIS........ccooviiiiiii e 41%
Greg OrmMaN ......cceveveviieiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 44%
Randall BatSon .........cccoccvviiriiiieiiiiee s 5%
undecided........cccoevvriieiiiiiiiie e 10%

Combined horse race, with Batson supporters
asked if they lean Roberts or Orman

Pat RODEIMS.....ccooeeiiievieieeeeeeee e 43%
Greg OrmMaN.......ceveveviieiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 46%
NOE SUIME v, 11%

The candidates for Secretary of State are
Republican Kris Kobach and Democrat Jean
Schodorf. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Kris Kobach .........ooovviiiiiiiiiiic i 47%
Jean Schodorf.........ooovvviiiiiiiiice e, 41%
Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 12%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Derek Schmidt and Democrat A.J.
Kotich. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Derek Schmidt..........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiees 53%
AT KOUCN. .o 27%
Undecided........coooovveiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 20%
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Q12 The candidates for state Treasurer are
Republican Ron Estes and Democrat Carmen
Alldritt. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

RONESIES ..o, 50%
Carmen Alldritt ........ccooeeeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 30%
Undecided.........oooovvviiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 20%

Q13 The candidates for Insurance Commissioner
are Republican Ken Selzer and Democrat
Dennis Anderson. If the election was today,
who would you vote for?

KEN SEIZEN ..vvvieieiieieeeeeeeiee e 48%
Dennis ANAErsoN .......ccooeeeevvvvviiiiieeeeeeeiiieee s 32%
Undecided........coooevveiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 20%

Q14 In general, would you prefer that Democrats or
Republicans had control of the U.S. Senate?

DEMOCTALS ...t 35%
Republicans .........c.ccovveiiiiiiii s 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 13%

Q15 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Jerry
Moran’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 40%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 29%
NOLSUIE ... 32%

Q16 Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Kansas, or not?

ThinK it SNOUI D& ..o, 44%
Think it ShOUId NOt BE...v.vveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrreen, 49%
NOL SUIE .. 7%

October 9-12, 2014

Survey of 1,081 likely voters

Q17

Q18

Q19

Q20

Q21

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

IMAITY ettt 41%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 30%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........ccccoviiiiiiiininiins 25%
NOLSUIE ..o 4%

Do you think same-sex marriage becoming
legal in Kansas will have a positive or negative
impact on your life, or will it not make a
difference?

PoSitive iImpact.............eeeveiiiiiiiee e 12%
Negative impact..........cccceeeeiiiiiiiieiee e 29%
Don't think it'll make a difference .................... 58%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 37%
JED BUSh....coeiieeeeeeee e, 48%
NOE SUME e, 15%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 38%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 20%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 41%
TEA CIUZ oot 44%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%
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Q22 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike

Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 41%
Mike Huckabee.........cccooeeiiiiiiiiieieieiiieeee 47%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q23

If the candidates for President next time were

Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand

Paul, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 40%
RanNd Paul.........ccooovvuiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 16%

Q24 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bob Dole?
Favorable........cccoo 67%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%

Q25 Would you support or oppose raising the
minimum wage to $10 an hour?

SUPPOIT ettt 54%
OPPOSE ..eiiiiieiiiieeieieieeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeees 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%

Q26 Is your favorite Major League Baseball team

the Atlanta Braves, Boston Red Sox, Chicago
Cubs, Colorado Rockies, Kansas City Royals,

New York Yankees, Oakland Athletics, St.
Louis Cardinals, or some other team?

Braves ... 2%
REA SOX....vviiiiiiie e 3%
CUDS ..o 2%
ROCKIES ... 2%
ROYAIS.....oeeeee e 69%
YanKEES ....ccvvviieiiii e 2%
ALhIELICS ..o 0%
CardinalS.........ooccveiriee 4%
Someone else / No favorite..........ccocoevevineeenne 16%
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In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 38%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 54%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 8%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal........ccoooviviiieiiiii e 8%
Somewhat iberal .............cccooveeveeeverererenenn 14%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoeeeere e 31%
Somewhat conservative..........c.ccoceervienneenene. 26%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 21%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%

If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCTAL ..ottt 28%

REPUBICAN ..o 52%

Independent / Other..........ccoccvvieeeeeiiiiciineen. 20%
If you are white, press 1. If other, press 2.

WHIE .o 92%

Other e 8%

If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29...uvieeeirieeiseiese e 13%

3010 45....voeieeeieeieseeee s 24%

AB 0 B5....oooveeeeiee s 38%

Older than 65...........cc.vueeeeeeeeereeerere e, 25%
Mode

Phone ... 80%

INternet ... 20%
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2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Brownback Approval
Approve|32% 75% 4% 16% Approve|38% 7% 62% 26%
Disapprove|61% 12% 93% 73% Disapprove|54% 89% 28% 66%
Not sure| 8% 13% 3% 12% Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 8%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Davis Favorability Gov
Favorable|39% 73% 15% 34% Sam Brownback|42% 7% 70% 16%
Unfavorable [ 39% 9% 61% 31% Paul Davis|42% 82% 16% 33%
Not sure|23% 18% 24% 35% Keen Umbehr| 6% 3% 5% 27%
Undecided | 10% 8% 9% 24%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Leaners Roberts Approval
Sam Brownback|44% 8% 2% 22% Approve|37% 10% 57% 30%
Paul Davis | 45% 84% 17% 44% Disapprove|47% 76% 26% 45%
Not sure|12% 9% 11% 34% Not sure|16% 14% 17% 25%
2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Orman Favorability
Favorable|42% 73% 20% 43%
Unfavorable [ 38% 8% 61% 24%
Not sure|20% 19% 19% 34%
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2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts|41% 7% 69% 17% Pat Roberts|43% 8% 71% 20%
Greg Orman | 44% 81% 18% 40% Greg Orman | 46% 83% 19% 51%
Randall Batson| 5% 3% 4% 14% Not sure|11% 9% 10% 30%
Undecided | 10% 9% 9% 30%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
SOs AG
Kris Kobach [47% 11% 74% 34% Derek Schmidt|53% 18% 79% 45%
Jean Schodorf|41% 79% 14% 44% A.J. Kotich|27% 59% 6% 12%
Undecided | 12% 10% 12% 23% Undecided | 20% 23% 15% 43%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Treasurer Insurance
Ron Estes | 50% 16% 76% 37% Ken Selzer|48% 12% 76% 32%
Carmen Alldritt| 30% 64% 8% 20% Dennis Anderson | 32% 69% 7% 34%
Undecided | 20% 20% 16% 43% Undecided | 20% 19% 18% 34%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Senate Control Moran Approval
Preference Approve|40%  17%  58% 21%
Democrats | 35% 82% 4% 26% .
Disapprove|29% 49% 13% 44%
Republicans|52% 7% 87% 32%
Not sure|32% 34% 29% 34%
Not sure|13% 12% 9% 42%

October 9-12, 2014

survey of 1,081 likely voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in KS? Recognition
Think it should be|44% 74% 21% 53% Gay couples should|41% 70% 20% 44%
Think it should not be|49%  20%  72% 34% be allowed to 'fng;'g
Notsure| 7% 6% 7% 13% Gay couples should[30%  17%  40% 26%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|25% 10% 36% 24%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 6%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Legal SSM: Hillary/Jeb
Pos/Neg/No Impact on - - o o o
Your Life Hillary Clinton | 37% 81% 7% 30%
Positive impact|12%  20% 7% 12% JebBush|48% 7%  80% 23%
Negative impact|29% 8%  47% 15% Notsure|15% 12%  13% 47%
Don't think it'll make a|58% 72% 46% 73%
difference
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 38% 81% 10% 25% Hillary Clinton [41% 86% 12% 29%
Chris Christie|42% 8% 69% 20% Ted Cruz|44% 4% 73% 34%
Not sure|20% 11% 21% 55% Not sure|15% 11% 15% 37%
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2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41% 85% 11% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 40% 85% 10% 25%
Mike Huckabee|47% % 7% 32% Rand Paul|45% 4% 75% 40%
Not sure|12% 8% 12% 34% Not sure|16% 11% 16% 36%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Dole Favorability Support/Oppose $10
Favorable[67%  54%  77% 59% Min. Wage
Support|54% 82% 32% 63%
Unfavorable|12%  19% 7% 15% PP ° ° ° °
Oppose|35% 9% 54% 23%
Notsure|21%  27%  16% 26% PP ° ° ° °
Not sure|12% 8% 14% 13%
2012 Pres Vote Ideology
_ Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Obama Approval
Fave MLB Team Approve(32%  81% 73% 40% 7% 4%
Braves| 2% 3% 1% _ Disapprove|61%  13% 18% 46% 87% 96%
Not sure| 8% 6% 10% 14% 6%
Red Sox| 3% 2% 3% 6%
Cubs| 2% 2% 3% 1%
Rockies| 2% 2% 1% 4%
Royals | 69% 69% 2% 52%
Yankees| 2% 2% 3% -
Athletics| 0% 0% - 1%
Cardinals| 4% 4% 5% 1%
Someone else / No|16% 16% 12% 35%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve|38% 12% 9% 13% 59% 80% Favorable[39%  75% 71% 53% 17% 8%
Disapprove|54% 86% 90% 76% 34% 12% Unfavorable|39%  19% 11% 15% 61% 73%
Not sure| 7% 2% 1% 11% 7% 8% Not sure|23% 7% 18% 32% 21% 20%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Gov Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback|42%  17% 7% 15% 64% 87% Sam Brownback|44%  20% 7% 18% 66% 88%
Paul Davis [42%  69% 81% 61% 19% 7% Paul Davis [45%  71% 84% 65% 21% 7%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 6% 4% 9% % 2% Not sure|12% 9% 9% 17% 13% 5%
Undecided | 10% 8% 8% 15% 10% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|37% 16% 6% 21% 56% 66% Favorable[42%  76% 73% 58% 22% 8%
Disapprove|47% 79% 74% 60% 31% 16% Unfavorable|38%  10% 8% 16% 57% 78%
Not sure|16% 5% 20% 18% 13% 18% Not sure(20%  14% 20% 26% 21% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Senate Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts[41%  13% 4% 19% 64% 83% Pat Roberts [43%  16% 4% 20% 65% 86%
Greg Orman|44%  80% 80% 61% 22% 7% Greg Orman|46%  83% 84% 64% 24% 7%
Randall Batson| 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 3% Not sure|11% 1% 13% 16% 11% %
Undecided | 10% 1% 12% 15% 9% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
SOs AG
Kris Kobach|47%  13% 14% 22% 71% 88% Derek Schmidt|53%  23% 15% 36% 75% 90%
Jean Schodorf|41%  79% 74% 61% 18% 4% A.J. Kotich|27%  62% 64% 30% 10% 3%
Undecided | 12% 7% 12% 18% 11% 8% Undecided|20%  15% 21% 34% 15% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Treasurer Insurance
Ron Estes|50%  14% 12% 35% 70% 87% Ken Selzer|48% 13% 14% 30% 71% 84%
Carmen Alldritt|30%  69% 68% 35% 13% 3% Dennis Anderson|32%  73% 70% 41% 13% 4%
Undecided|20%  17% 20% 29% 17% 9% Undecided [20%  14% 16% 30% 17% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Senate Control Moran Approval
Preference Approve|40%  20% 18% 25% 59% 59%
Democrats|35% 86% 80% 45% 10% 3% .
Disapprove|29%  50% 52% 36% 15% 12%
Republicans|52% 11% 15% 27% 84% 91%
Not sure(32%  30% 30% 40% 26% 28%
Not sure|13% 3% 5% 28% 6% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in KS? Recognition
Think it should be[44%  81% 7% 58% 23% 11% Gay couples should|[41%  81% 73% 54% 21% 8%
Think it should not be[49%  14% 19% 30% 69% 86% be allowed to 'fr?:r'g
Notsure] 7% 4% 4% 12% 8% 3% Gay couples should|30%  11% 16% 29% 43% 33%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|25% 7% 10% 12% 32% 54%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 0% 1% 6% 4% 5%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Legal SSM: Hillary/Jeb
Sgierj?éN" Impact on Hillary Clinton |37%  85% 7% 51% 12% 1%
Positive impact|12%  37% 24% 13% 2% 8% Jeb Bush|48%  11% 10% 25% 7% 85%
Negative impact|29%  10% % 12% 43% 61% Notsure|15% 4% 13% 23% 11% 14%
Don't think it'll make a|58%  53% 68% 75% 55% 32%
difference
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|38%  81% 78% 52% 15% 2% Hillary Clinton|41%  91% 84% 57% 15% 2%
Chris Christie[42%  13% 10% 23% 66% 75% Ted Cruz|44% 5% 8% 17% 72% 87%
Not sure|20% 6% 12% 25% 19% 23% Not sure|15% 4% 8% 26% 13% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41%  85% 85% 60% 13% 2% Hillary Clinton|40%  88% 83% 56% 12% 2%
Mike Huckabee|47%  12% 7% 21% 78% 88% Rand Paul [ 45% 3% 8% 21% 74% 85%
Not sure|12% 3% 8% 19% 9% 11% Not sure|16% 9% 9% 23% 13% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Dole Favorability Support/Oppose $10
Favorable|67%  41% 9%  66% 79% 76% Min. Wage
Unfavorable|12%  33% 18% 11% 8% % Support|54%  90% 2% 1% 32% 27%
Not sure|21%  26% 33% 23% 13% 17% Oppose|35% 4% 1o% 1% 52% 62%
Not sure|12% 6% 9% 12% 15% 11%
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 2% 8% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Red Sox| 3% 8% 4% 2% 2%
Cubs| 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Rockies| 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Royals[69%  60% 63% 67% 78% 71%
Yankees| 2% 9% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Athletics| 0% 2% 0% 0%
Cardinals| 4% 5% 2% 5% 5% 2%
Someone else /No|16%  13% 22% 18% 10% 16%
favorite
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Brownback Approval
Approve|38% 36% 41%
Disapprove|54% 54% 55%
Not sure| 7% 10% 4%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Gov
Sam Brownback | 42% 39% 44%
Paul Davis [ 42% 40% 45%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 7% 5%
Undecided [ 10% 14% 5%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|32% 33% 30%
Disapprove|61% 58% 64%
Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Davis Favorability
Favorable [ 39% 38% 39%
Unfavorable | 39% 35% 43%
Not sure|23% 27% 18%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback | 44% 42% 46%
Paul Davis | 45% 42% 47%
Not sure|12% 16% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|37% 34% 40% Favorable | 42% 41% 43%
Disapprove|47% 44% 50% Unfavorable|38% 36% 40%
Not sure|16% 21% 10% Not sure|20% 23% 17%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Senate Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts [41% 39% 44% Pat Roberts [ 43% 41% 45%
Greg Orman | 44% 42% 46% Greg Orman | 46% 44% 48%
Randall Batson| 5% 6% 3% Not sure|11% 15% 7%
Undecided | 10% 14% 6%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
SOS AG
Kris Kobach|47% 46% 48% Derek Schmidt|53% 49% 59%
Jean Schodorf|41% 39% 44% A.J. Kotich|27% 26% 28%
Undecided [ 12% 16% 8% Undecided [ 20% 26% 14%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Treasurer Insurance
Ron Estes | 50% 43% 58% Ken Selzer|48% 45% 51%
Carmen Alldritt| 30% 32% 29% Dennis Anderson|32% 32% 33%
Undecided [ 20% 25% 14% Undecided | 20% 23% 16%
October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Senate Control
Preference

Democrats

Republicans

Not sure

35% 37% 33%
52% 50% 55%
13% 13% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Moran Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40% 36% 44%
29% 25% 33%
32% 39% 23%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in KS?

Think it should be
Think it should not be

Not sure

44% 47% 40%
49% 44% 54%
7% 9% 5%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

41% 46% 35%

30% 25% 35%

25% 24% 26%

4% 5% 3%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Legal SSM:
Pos/Neg/No Impact on
Your Life

Positive impact
Negative impact

Don't think it'll make a
difference

12% 15% 10%
29% 27% 32%
58% 59% 58%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton
Jeb Bush
Not sure

37% 41% 33%
48% 43% 53%
15% 16% 14%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie

Not sure

38% 41% 35%
42% 39% 46%
20% 20% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

41% 43% 39%
47% 44% 50%
12% 13% 11%

Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton |41% 43% 39%
Ted Cruz|44% 39% 49%
Not sure|15% 17% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton [ 40% 43% 35%
Rand Paul|45% 39% 51%

Not sure

16% 17% 14%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Dole Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

67% 61% 74%
12% 12% 12%
21% 27% 14%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

54% 60% 47%
35% 26% 44%
12% 14% 9%
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Fave MLB Team Obama Approval
Braves| 2% 2% 1% Approve|32% 69% 12% 31%
Red Sox| 3% 3% 4% Disapprove|61% 20% 84% 56%
Cubs| 2% 3% 1% Not sure| 8% 10% 4% 13%
Rockies| 2% 1% 2%
Royals | 69% 69% 70%
Yankees| 2% 2% 3%
Athletics| 0% 0% 0%
Cardinals| 4% 3% 5%
Someone else / No|16% 18% 13%
favorite
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve|38% 11% 58% 25% Favorable|39% 69% 22% 41%
Disapprove|54% 84% 33% 68% Unfavorable|39% 13% 57% 27%
Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 7% Not sure|23% 18% 21% 32%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback [ 42% 11% 64% 25% Sam Brownback [ 44% 13% 66% 28%
Paul Davis | 42% 75% 24% 46% Paul Davis | 45% 7% 25% 51%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 4% 5% 12% Not sure|12% 10% 9% 21%
Undecided | 10% 9% 7% 18%
October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|37% 12% 56% 23% Favorable|42% 69% 24% 50%
Disapprove|47% 71% 29% 61% Unfavorable|38% 9% 59% 22%
Not sure|16% 17% 16% 15% Not sure|20% 21% 17% 28%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts [41% 13% 62% 27% Pat Roberts [ 43% 14% 64% 28%
Greg Orman | 44% 73% 25% 52% Greg Orman | 46% 75% 26% 58%
Randall Batson| 5% 4% 4% 7% Not sure|11% 11% 10% 14%
Undecided | 10% 11% 9% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
SOS AG
Kris Kobach [47% 15% 71% 27% Derek Schmidt|53% 18% 81% 30%
Jean Schodorf|41% 74% 21% 49% A.J. Kotich|27% 62% 7% 29%
Undecided | 12% 12% 8% 24% Undecided | 20% 20% 12% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Treasurer Insurance
Ron Estes|50% 16% 7% 27% Ken Selzer|48% 12% 74% 30%
Carmen Alldritt| 30% 66% 10% 32% Dennis Anderson|32% 69% 13% 33%
Undecided [ 20% 18% 13% 40% Undecided [ 20% 19% 13% 37%
October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Senate Control Moran Approval
Preference Approve|40% 22% 55% 25%
Democrats [ 35% 79% 12% 34% .
Disapprove|29% 43% 17% 40%
Republicans | 52% 11% 80% 36%
Not sure|32% 35% 28% 36%
Not sure|13% 10% % 30%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other

Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.

Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No

in KS? Recognition

Think it should be|44% 67% 26% 57% Gay couples should|41% 65% 23% 53%

Think it should not be | 49% 28% 66% 34% be allowed to 'ﬁf’af’r'x

Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 9% Gay couples should|30% 19% 38% 24%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|25% 13% 34% 19%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 3% 5% 4%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other

Legal SSM: Hillary/Jeb

Pos/Neg/No Impact on - -

Vour Lite P Hillary Clinton | 37% 80% 14% 39%
Positive impact| 12% 23% 7% 12% Jeb Bush| 48% 12% 73% 32%
Negative impact|29% 13% 42% 20% Not sure [15% 8% 14% 29%

Don't think it'll make a|58% 65% 51% 69%

difference
October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 38% 78% 16% 39% Hillary Clinton [ 41% 83% 18% 44%
Chris Christie|42% 12% 64% 29% Ted Cruz|44% 8% 68% 30%
Not sure|20% 10% 20% 32% Not sure|15% 8% 14% 26%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton | 41% 82% 17% 45% Hillary Clinton | 40% 83% 17% 39%
Mike Huckabee|47% 10% 2% 33% Rand Paul [ 45% 8% 68% 36%
Not sure|12% % 11% 21% Not sure|16% 9% 15% 25%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Dole Favorability SL_Jpport/Oppose $10
Favorable|67% 49% 80% 58% Min. Wage
Support|54% 80% 37% 59%
Unfavorable| 12% 22% 6% 14% PP 0 ° ° °
Oppose|35% 12% 50% 27%
Not sure|21% 29% 14% 28%
Not sure|12% 8% 13% 14%
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Party Race
Base [Democrat|Republican Indep;—:-rg:ﬁg: Base |White] Other
Fave MLB Team Obama Approval
Braves| 2% 4% 0% 204 Approve(32% 31% 44%
Red Sox| 3% 4% 3% 20 Disapprove(61% 62% 46%
Cubs| 2% 2% 3% 1% Not sure| 8% 8% 9%
Rockies| 2% 1% 1% 2%
Royals | 69% 67% 74% 61%
Yankees| 2% 3% 3% 1%
Athletics| 0% 0% 0% 1%
Cardinals| 4% 2% 5% 5%
Someone else / No|16% 18% 11% 25%
favorite
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve|38% 39% 29% Favorable|39% 39% 36%
Disapprove(54% 53% 65% Unfavorable|39% 39% 35%
Not sure| 7% 7% 6% Not sure{23% 22% 28%
Race Race
Base |White| Other Base | White| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback|42% 43% 27% Sam Brownback|44% 45% 30%
Paul Davis|42% 42% 49% Paul Davis|45% 44% 50%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 6% 6% Not sure|12% 11% 20%
Undecided | 10% 9% 19%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Orman Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42%
38%
20%

42% 41%
38% 34%
20% 25%

Randall Batson

5%

Race
Base |White| Other
Roberts Approval
Approve|37% 38% 25%
Disapprove(47% 46% 53%
Not sure|[16% 16% 21%
Race
Base | White| Other
Senate
Pat Roberts[41% 43% 26%
Greg Orman|44% 43% 51%

4% 6%

Base

Race

White| Other

Senate Leaners

Pat Roberts
Greg Orman

Not sure

43%
46%
11%

44%  30%
45% 53%
10% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

AG

Derek Schmidt
A.J. Kotich
Undecided

53%
27%
20%

55% 29%
25% 45%
20% 26%

Undecided|10% 10% 17%
Race
Base | White| Other
SOS
Kris Kobach|47% 48% 33%
Jean Schodorf|41% 40% 53%
Undecided [12% 12% 14%
Race
Base |White| Other
Treasurer
Ron Estes|50% 53% 23%
Carmen Alldritt|30% 28% 52%
Undecided|20% 19% 25%

Base

Race

White| Other

Insurance

Ken Selzer
Dennis Anderson
Undecided

48%
32%
20%

50% 24%
30% 57%
20% 19%
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Not sure

13%

Race
Base |White| Other
Senate Control
Preference
Democrats|35% 34% 50%
Republicans|52% 53% 38%

13% 12%

Race
Base |White| Other
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in KS?
Think it should be|44% 43% 48%

difference

Think it should not be|49% 49% 45%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7%
Race
Base |White| Other

Legal SSM:
Pos/Neg/No Impact on
Your Life

Positive impact|12% 12% 17%

Negative impact[29% 29% 31%
Don't think it'll make a|58% 59% 52%

Race
Base | White| Other
Moran Approval
Approve(40% 41% 25%
Disapprove|29% 28% 39%
Not sure{32% 31% 36%
Race
Base | White| Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should[41% 41% 42%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should[30% 30% 28%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no[25% 25% 27%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 4% 3%
Race
Base | White| Other
Hillary/Jeb
Hillary Clinton|37% 35% 55%
Jeb Bush|48% 49% 29%
Not sure|15% 15% 15%
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Chris Christie

Not sure

42%
20%

Race
Base |White| Other
Hillary/Christie
Hillary Clinton|38% 37% 55%

44% 22%
19% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hillary/Cruz

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz

Not sure

41%
44%
15%

40% 59%
45% 24%
15% 17%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hillary/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton
Mike Huckabee

Not sure

41%
47%
12%

39% 59%
49% 29%
12% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Hillary/Paul

Hillary Clinton
Rand Paul

Not sure

40%
45%
16%

38% 56%
46% 28%
16% 16%

Base

Race

White| Other

Dole Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

67%
12%
21%

69% 43%
10% 35%
21% 22%

Base

Race

White| Other

Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage

Support
Oppose

Not sure

54%
35%
12%

53% 58%
35% 29%
12% 13%
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Race Age
Base |White| Other 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Fave MLB Team Base 29 45 65(than 65
Braves| 2% 204 B Obama Approval
Red Sox!| 3% 3% 9% Approve|32% 37% 22% 34% 34%
cubs| 2% 20 3% Disapprove|61% 44% 70% 61% 59%
Rockies| 2% 204 ) Not sure| 8% 18% 8% 5% 6%
Royals[69% 71% 53%
Yankees| 2% 2% 6%
Athletics| 0% 0% -
Cardinals| 4% 4% 5%
Someone else /No|16% 15% 25%
favorite
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Brownback Approval Davis Favorability
Approve(38% 34% 40% 38% 39% Favorable[39% 41% 29% 42% 41%
Disapprove[54% 58% 46% 58% 55% Unfavorable|39% 33% 42% 40% 37%
Not sure[ 7% 8% 13% 4% 6% Not sure[23% 26% 29% 18% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback|42% 35% 43% 41% 45% Sam Brownback|[44% 37% 48% 42% 45%
Paul Davis|42% 41% 34% 47% 44% Paul Davis|45% 43% 37% 49% 45%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 9% 9% 5% 3% Not sure|[12% 20% 15% 8% 10%
Undecided|10% 15% 13% 7% 8%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Roberts Approval
Approve|37% 36% 46% 34% 34%
Disapprove[47% 35% 39% 55% 48%
Not sure|{16% 30% 14% 11% 18%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate
Pat Roberts|41% 36% 45% 40% 42%
Greg Orman|44% 34% 37% 50% 47%
Randall Batson| 5% 8% 8% 3% 3%
Undecided [10% 22% 10% 7% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
SOS
Kris Kobach[47% 50% 50% 45% 45%
Jean Schodorf|41% 34% 33% 46% 45%
Undecided [12% 16% 17% 10% 10%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Orman Favorability
Favorable|42% 50% 30% 44% 44%
Unfavorable|38% 24% 43% 39% 38%
Not sure[20% 26% 26% 17% 17%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts|43% 37% 49% 41% 42%
Greg Orman|46% 40% 39% 51% 49%
Not sure|[11% 22% 11% 8% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
AG
Derek Schmidt|53% 47% 51% 54% 58%
AJ.Kotich|27% 26% 18% 31% 27%
Undecided [20% 27% 30% 15% 14%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Treasurer Insurance
Ron Estes|50% 36% 49% 53% 55% Ken Selzer|[48% 47% 50% 46% 50%
Carmen Alldritt|30% 44% 25% 30% 28% Dennis Anderson|32% 33% 25% 37% 32%
Undecided[20% 20% 26% 18% 17% Undecided[20% 20% 25% 17% 19%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Senate Control Moran Approval
Preference Approve|40% 44% 32% 39%  45%
Democrats|35% 38% 25% 38% 38% .
Disapprove[29% 17% 29% 35% 27%
Republicans|52% 44% 60% 49% 54%
Not sure|[32% 39% 39% 26% 28%
Not sure|{13% 18% 15% 12% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in KS? Recognition
Think it should be{44% 63% 51% 40% 32% Gay couples should[41% 63% 46% 37% 30%
Think it should not be|49% 35% 40% 54%  58% be allowed to ';g:r'z
Notsure| 7% 2% 9% 6% 9% Gay couples should|30% 19% 27% 33%  34%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|25% 17% 21% 27% 32%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 4% 2% 6% 4% 4%
October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a/p
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Legal SSM: Hillary/Jeb
523?\5%'\'0 Impact on Hillary Clinton |37% 44% 31% 39%  36%
Positive impact|12% 35% 11% 8% 8% Jeb Bush|(48% 34% 50% 47%  53%
Negative impact|29% 18% 28% 33%  31% Notsure|15% 22% 19% 14%  11%
Don't think it'll make a|58% 47% 60% 59% 61%
difference
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|38% 45% 31% 41% 37% Hillary Clinton|41% 49% 34% 43% 41%
Chris Christie[42% 29% 47% 42% 46% Ted Cruz|44% 28% 50% 44% 46%
Not sure{20% 26% 23% 17% 17% Not sure|15% 24% 16% 13% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41% 47% 38% 42% 39% Hillary Clinton [40% 50% 28% 42% 41%
Mike Huckabee|47% 33% 49% 48% 51% Rand Paul|45% 32% 51% 46% 44%
Not sure[12% 20% 13% 10% 10% Not sure|16% 17% 21% 12% 15%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Dole Favorability
Favorable|67% 54% 65% 67% 75%
Unfavorable|12% 14% 8% 16% 9%
Not sure{21% 32% 26% 17% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fave MLB Team
Braves| 2% 6% 1% 1% 1%
Red Sox| 3% 6% 6% 2% 1%
Cubs| 2% - 2% 3% 2%
Rockies| 2% - 3% 1% 1%
Royals(69% 58% 64% 69% 81%
Yankees| 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Athletics| 0% - - 1% 0%
Cardinals| 4% 2% 3% 7% 2%
Someone else/No|16% 26% 20% 13% 10%
favorite
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Brownback Approval
Approve[38%  40% 32%
Disapprove(54%  55% 54%
Not sure| 7% 6% 14%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Support/Oppose $10
Min. Wage
Support(54% 68% 49% 51% 54%
Oppose[35% 20% 40% 38% 32%
Not sure{12% 12% 11% 10% 14%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Obama Approval
Approve[32% 33% 28%
Disapprove(61% 62% 56%
Not sure| 8% 6% 16%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Davis Favorability
Favorable[39%  40% 34%
Unfavorable|39%  42% 27%
Not sure[23%  19% 38%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Gov Gov Leaners
Sam Brownback|42%  43% 35% Sam Brownback|44%  45% 37%
Paul Davis|42%  44% 37% Paul Davis|[45%  46% 40%
Keen Umbehr| 6% 6% 8% Not sure|12% 9% 23%
Undecided [ 10% 7% 20%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Roberts Approval Orman Favorability
Approve|37%  37% 37% Favorable|42%  43% 36%
Disapprove(47%  49% 38% Unfavorable|38%  40% 28%
Not sure|[16%  14% 25% Not sure|[20%  16% 37%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Senate Senate Leaners
Pat Roberts [41%  42% 37% Pat Roberts|43%  44% 41%
Greg Orman|44%  46% 35% Greg Orman|46%  48% 40%
Randall Batson| 5% 4% 8% Not sure[11% 9% 19%
Undecided | 10% 8% 19%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
SOS AG
Kris Kobach|47%  48% 40% Derek Schmidt|53% 57% 41%
Jean Schodorf|41%  43% 35% AJ.Kotich[27%  28% 21%
Undecided [ 12% 9% 25% Undecided|20%  16% 38%
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Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Insurance
Ken Selzer{48%  50% 42%

Dennis Anderson

32%

34% 28%

Undecided[20% 17% 30%
Mode
Base Phonel Internet

Moran Approval

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Treasurer
Ron Estes|50%  54% 34%
Carmen Alldritt|30%  28% 37%
Undecided [20% 17% 29%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Senate Control
Preference
Democrats|35%  35% 34%
Republicans|52%  54% 44%
Not sure(13%  10% 22%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in KS?

Think it should be
Think it should not be

Not sure

44%
49%
7%

38% 66%
54% 27%
7% 7%

Approve[40%  42% 31%
Disapprove|29%  30% 23%
Not sure[32%  28% 46%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

41%

30%

25%

4%

35% 65%

35% 10%

27% 18%

3% 7%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Legal SSM: Hillary/Jeb

Pos/Neg/No Impact on - -

Your Life Hillary Clinton|37%  34% 50%
Positive impact|[12% 9%  28% Jeb Bush|48%  52%  33%
Negative impact|{29%  34% 12% Not sure|15%  15% 17%

Don't think it'll make a|58%  58% 60%

difference
Mode Mode
Base |[Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Christie Hillary/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|38%  36% 48% Hillary Clinton [41%  39% 51%
Chris Christie|42%  45% 32% Ted Cruz|44% 47% 30%
Not sure[20%  20% 19% Not sure|[15%  14% 20%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Hillary/Huckabee Hillary/Paul
Hillary Clinton|41%  38% 52% Hillary Clinton [40%  37% 49%
Mike Huckabee|47%  50% 34% Rand Paul|45%  48% 31%
Not sure|12% 12% 14% Not sure|16%  14% 20%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Dole Favorability Support/Oppose $10
Favorable|67%  71% 51% Min. Wage
Support|54% 49% 70%
Unfavorable|1296 12%  11% PP ° ° °
Oppose|35% 38% 20%
Not sure|[21% 17% 38%

Not sure|[12% 12% 10%

October 9-12, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Fave MLB Team

Braves| 2% 2% 2%
Red Sox| 3% 2% 6%
Cubs| 2% 2% 2%

Rockies| 2% 2% 0%
Royals[69%  73% 56%
Yankees| 2% 2% 3%
Athletics| 0% 0% -
Cardinals| 4% 4% 5%
Someone else /No|16%  13% 26%
favorite
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